
 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Frank O’Flynn 

Friday 03rd – 19th of May 2024 

Friday 3rd May 

19:00 – 20:30, Glanfest, Glanworth GAA. Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 4th May 

No Appointments. 

Sunday 5th May 

11:30 – 13.30, Little Island Playground/Walkway Official Opening, Carrigrennan. Mayor to 

attend. 

Monday 6th May 

13:00 – 14:00, Family Fun Day at Mallow Castle, Mallow, Co. Cork. Cllr. Gearoid Murphy to 

Attend. 

Tuesday 7th May 

10:30 – 13:00, Corporate Policy Group Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, 

County Hall & Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

13:30- 14:00, Cork Summer Show photo-call, Camden Fort Meagher, Mayor to Attend. 

16:00 – 18:30, Cruise Call to Schull Harbour: Seabourn Venture, Schull Harbour, Co. Cork. 

Cllr. Joe Carroll to Attend. 

Wednesday 8th May 

No Appointments. 

Thursday 9th May 



Friday 10th May 

08:00 – 10:00, May Business Breakfast in association with Port of Cork, Fota Wildlife Park. 

Cllr. Alan O’ Connor to Attend. 

Saturday 11th May 

20:00 – 21:30, Book Launch "Fermoy Musical Society 100 years 1924 - 2024", Fermoy. 

Mayor to Attend. 

21:00 – 22:30, Launch of the Rockchapel Gathering Festival, Paddy Mollys Bar, Rockchapel, 

Co. Cork. Cllr. Bernard Moynihan to Attend. 

Sunday 12th May 

No Appointments. 

Monday 13th May 

11:00 – 13:00, Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall & 

Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

14:00 – 16:00, Civic Reception, The Council Chambers, County Hall & Microsoft Teams, 

Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 14th May 

10:00 – 11:00, Wellbeing Vision Launch, County Hall. Mayor to Attend. 

11:00 – 11:15, LGBTI+ Awareness Week, Raising of Pride Flag, County Hall. Mayor to Attend. 

13:00 – 13:30, LGBTI+ Awareness Week & IDAHOBIT Day: Raising of Progress Flag, The Mall, 

Youghal. Cllr. Mary Linehan Foley to Attend. 

17:30 – 18:00, The Launch of 2024 Cork harbour Festival, Council Chamber, Cork City. Cllr. 

John Healy to Attend. 

18:30 – 19.30, Co-operation Ireland Future Leaders Graduation event, Vertigo, County Hall. 

Cllr. John Healy to Attend. 

Wednesday 15th May 

12:30 – 15:00, The Green School’s Awards Ceremony, the Raddison Blu Hotel, Little Island. 

Cllr. John Healy to Attend. 

Thursday 16th May 

18:00 – 19:30, Together at the Castle in Mallow, Mallow Castle. Cllr. Pat Hayes to Attend. 



Friday 17th May 

11:00 – 13:00 Development Committee Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, 

County Hall & Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

18:30 – 19:30, 50th Anniversary of Bantry Library, Bantry. Cllr. Danny Collins to Attend. 

Saturday 18th May 

21:30 – 23:00, Launch of the Ballydehob Country Music Festival, Ballydehob. Cllr. Danny 

Collins to Attend. 

Sunday 19th May 

No Appointments. 


